news release

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group Limited 8th Floor, One Island East, Taikoo Place, 18 Westlands Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong Telephone +852 2895 9288 Facsimile +852 2837 3500 mandarinoriental.com



BOOK MEETINGS WITH CONFIDENCE AT MANDARIN ORIENTAL

Hong Kong, 8 May 2020 — Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group has introduced an exclusive 'Booking with Confidence' group meeting offer. Valid until 31 January 2021, Mandarin Oriental will waive any cancellation fees should government and travel guidelines give rise to event cancellation, provided that advance notice is received at least 30 days ahead of the event.

Meeting planners can also enjoy a range of group concessions and will have the unique opportunity to create meeting environments conducive to success with Mindful Meetings by Mandarin Oriental, a global initiative designed to enhance and energize meetings and conferences with creative wellness-centric solutions. Examples of wellness enhancements include healthy and invigorating menu choices, yoga sessions, guided meditations, digital wellness and jet lag tips, massage and movement breaks, custom spa events, expert health talks and group exercise activities to help participants feel refreshed, motivated and ready to absorb information, implement new ideas, and establish connections, which are more important than ever in challenging times.

The 'Booking with Confidence' offer is applicable to group bookings with a minimum of 10 rooms over a duration of two nights or more, and includes the following benefits:

- Complimentary Mindful Meeting Wellness Break which features a 30-minute guided wellness activity such as meditation or yoga for participants in the meeting space*
- One complimentary guest room per 20 guest room nights paid
- One complimentary room upgrade to a suite per 20 guest rooms paid (subject to availability)
- Complimentary Wi-Fi for attendees registering online for Fans of MO, Mandarin Oriental's guest recognition programme
- Complimentary amenities for all guests upon arrival



Page 2

Room rate applicable three days pre- and post-group arrival

• A dedicated Conference Service Manager on-site

• A two-night complimentary stay for a site inspection prior to the event

*Only available if the event includes a pre-booked meeting space. Terms and conditions apply.

The offer is valid until 31 January 2021, and is available at all Mandarin Oriental hotels. For further information or to make a reservation for the "Booking with Confidence" offer, please visit www.mandarinoriental.com. Images are available by clicking here.

About Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group is the award-winning owner and operator of some of the world's most luxurious hotels, resorts and residences. Having grown from its Asian roots into a global brand, the Group now operates 33 hotels and seven residences in 23 countries and territories, with each property reflecting the Group's oriental heritage and unique sense of place. Mandarin Oriental has a strong pipeline of hotels and residences under development, and is a member of the Jardine Matheson Group.

Photography of Mandarin Oriental is available to download in the <u>Photo Library</u> of our <u>Media</u> section, at <u>www.mandarinoriental.com</u>. Further information is also available on our Social Media channels.

-end-

For further information, please contact:

Corporate Office

Abbey Nayor (anayor@mohg.com)

The Americas

Tel: +1 (212) 830 9383

Sally de Souza (<u>sallydes@mohg.com</u>)

Corporate

Tel: +852 2895 9160

Vanina Sommer (<u>vsommer@mohg.com</u>)

Europe, Middle East and Africa

Tel: +33 (1) 70 98 70 50

Shevaun Leach (shevaunl@mohg.com)

Asia Pacific

Tel: +852 2895 9286